

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 23-2 | 2408 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Services Agreement 2023-2024 - The Speaking Unity Council of Alameda (The Unity Council - Early Childhood I | County, Inc. dba |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------|---|---------------|--|------------------|
| Туре: | Agreement or Contract | | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 10/1 | 5/2023 | | | In control: | Chief Academic Officer | |
| On agenda: | 11/1 | 6/2023 | | | Final action: | 11/16/2023 | |
| Enactment date: | 11/1 | 6/2023 | | | Enactment #: | 23-2004 | |
| Title: | Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0009 - Authorizing Subcontract to The Spanish Speaking Unity Council of Alameda County, Inc, dba The Unity Council, A Portion of the District's Fiscal Year 2023-24 Child Development Funding, for the provision of child development services, in an amount not to exceed \$790,043.00, with no administrative fee, for the term of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, subject to the Council complying with any and all applicable terms and conditions of the State Contract. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 23-2408 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - The Spanish Speaking Unity Council of Alameda County, Inc. dba The Unity Council - Early Childhood Education | | | | | | |
| Contact: | Sondra.Aguilera@ousd.org | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Act | tion | Result |
| 11/16/2023 | 1 | Board of | Education | | Ad | opted on the General Consent Report | Pass |
| 11/8/2023 | 1 | Board of | Education | | No | t Discussed and/or Taken Up | |
| | | | | | | | |

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2324-0009 - Authorizing Subcontract to The Spanish Speaking Unity Council of Alameda County, Inc, dba The Unity Council, A Portion of the District's Fiscal Year 2023-24 Child Development Funding, for the provision of child development services, in an amount not to exceed \$790,043.00, with no administrative fee, for the term of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, subject to the Council complying with any and all applicable terms and conditions of the State Contract.